FORM PTO-1794 (Rev. 6-93) 1 07 - 20 - 1995					
OMB No.:0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ □	Our Ref.: 58325/36-RedWing)				
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	as attached original documents or convetto real				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Red Wing Products, Inc. (A New York Corporation) Internal Address:				
Popp, Inc. (A Delaware Corporation) 190 Ecpress Street Plainview, New York					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 190 Express Street City: Plainview State: NY ZIP://7/7				
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance: MR 1-4-95 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Niew York (□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No				
Other Execution Date:June 30, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis'				
	1,956,022 2,040,707				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #31					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, I	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00				
memai Address	☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 261 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10016-</u> 239	1				
07/19/1999 DNGIIYEN 0000017A 1956022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
01 FC:481 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Francis C. Hand Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Signature Date Dat					

ASSIGNMENT

This instrument executed and delivered this 30th. day of June, 1999, as of the close of business on July 12, 1996 by POPP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 190 Express Street, Plainview, New York (hereinafter called "Assignor") to RED WING PRODUCTS, INC, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 190 Express Street, Plainview, New York (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WITNESSETH :

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks, each of which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the subject of a pending application for trademark registrations filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration identified in said Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business in connection with each of said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration identified in the said Schedule A, together with which said trademarks were and are

used, and the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration which are assigned to Assignee by this Assignment and to issue any certificates of registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Instrument as of this 30^{th} . day of June, 1999.

POPP, INC.

Ву

ATTEST :

By R. G. Ham

SCHEDULE A

Country U.S.A.

Registration No. 1,956,022

Application No.

U.S.A.

2,040,707

STATE	OF	NEW	YORK)	
		SUF	FOUL	:	ss.:
COUNTY	OI	FINAS	SSUA -)	

On this 30th. day of June, 1999, before me personally came WILLIAM REIMER, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the COMPANY SECRETARY of POPP, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

KATHERINE F. MacINTOSH Notary Public, State of New York No. 4963368

Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires 379